

CRITICAL ECOSYSTEM

Critical Ecosystem Partnership Fund 44th Meeting of the CEPF Donor Council In-Person, Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, and Virtual Meeting Tuesday 11 February 2025 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time (EDT) 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Santo Domingo Local Time 2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Brussels and Paris Time 9:00 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. (+1 day) Tokyo Time

Action Points Review

Partnership with Watch and Jewellery Initiative

- Action Item: Any agreement with the Watch and Jewellery Initiative 2030 (WJI 2030) will be presented to CEPF Donor Council for approval.
- Action Item: The Donor Council agreed for the Secretariat to proceed with caution, and to negotiate a partnership with the Watch and Jewellery Initiative 2030 (WJI 2030) to design, launch and implement a Fund for Nature Restoration.
- Action Item: The Donor Council recommended that it might be useful for CEPF to develop guidelines to determine which kind of companies CEPF should engage with.